
 Vicar: Rev Alice Watson  Organist and Director of Music: Matthew Redman 
 

Parish Church of St John’s, Glastonbury 

Services & Music List: December 2025  

Sunday 7th December 
8.00am Holy Communion (BCP) Rev’d Pamela Heazell 
10am Sung Eucharist The Vicar 

Organ:    Schroeder Creator alme siderum 
Setting:    Walker Missa Brevis/Thorne 
Anthem:   Creator of the stars of night arr MDR 
Hymns:    32, 58, SP13, 601 (omit v 3 & 4) 
Organ Voluntary:  Titelouze Versets on Creator alme siderum 
3pm Glastonbury Voices Community Choir Christmas Concert 

 
Wednesday 10th December 7pm Glastonbury Male Voice Choir Christmas Concert 
 
Friday 12th December: The Choir sings Evensong at Wells Cathedral at 5.15pm. Includes 
music by Philip Moore and James Macmillan. All welcome. 
 
Saturday 13th December 7.30pm Medieval Baebes Mid-Wynter Concert 
 
Sunday 14th December 
10am Sung Eucharist Rev’d Pamela Heazell 
Organ:    James Woodman Little Partita for Advent 
Setting:    Darke in E/Gregory Murray 
Anthem:    Trad arr MDR People look East 
Hymns:    37, 34, There’s a light upon the mountain, 29 
Organ Voluntary:   Andrew Carter Toccata on Vene Veni Emmanuel  
 
Saturday 20th December 3pm: Glastonbury Brass Christmas Concert 
 
Sunday 21st December 
10am Sung Eucharist The Vicar 
Organ:    Demessieux Rorate Caeli  
Setting:    Gregory Murray 

Hymns:    24, 26, 444, 31 
Organ Voluntary:   Tournemire Toccata from L’Orgue Mystique 
11.30am Celtic Communion (St Bens)   
6pm Service of Nine Lessons and Carols 
 
Monday 22nd December 6pm-8pm St John’s Yuletide Open House 
Tuesday 23rd December 6pm-8pm St John’s Yuletide Open House 
 
Wednesday 24th December 
4pm Crib Service The Vicar 
6pm St Ben’s Carol Service 
11.30pm Midnight Mass The Vicar 
Organ:   JSBach Christum wir sollen loben schon 
Setting:   Charpentier Messe de Minuit 
Anthem:   Rutter Nativity Carol 
Hymns:   56 (omit v4), 63, 53, 62 
Organ Voluntary:  Mulet Carillon -Sortie 
 
Thursday 25th December (Christmas Day) 
10am Family Communion Service The Vicar 
Organ:  JSBach Der Tag, der ist freudenreich  
Setting:  Gregory Murray 
Hymns:  57, 44, 76, 61 
Organ Voluntary: Stanley Introduction and Allegro 
 
Sunday 28th December 
10am Benefice Communion service Rev’d Pamela Heazell 
 
 
 

 


